

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR

(PLANNING & CONSTRUCTION)

SMALL DAMS DIVISION, KOHAT

House No. 89, Sector No. 9, KDA Kohat, Phone &Fax: 0922-5159

kohatsmalldams@gmail.com

No. 424/DD/SD/ 3-E

Dated Kohat the 02/12/3

Fice Tribuna

Pakh

giary No. 22 Dated

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of the judgement of the Service Tribunal Peshawar in the Service Appeal No. 6564/2021 and subsequent letter from Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Letter No. 3413-17/ST dated 29-11-2022, shared vide Establishment Department (Judicial Wing) letter No. SO(Lit-II)E&AD/3-563/2021 dated 01-12-2022, Mr. Imran Khan S/O Sarfaraz Khan Resident of Kabir Kally, Sabirabad, Tehsil and District Karak is hereby reinstated with all back benefits till the final decision of the CPLA.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Copy to the: -

- 1. Director General Small Dams Peshawar for information please.
- Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. PS to Secretary Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. PS to Special Secretary Establishment Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. PS to Additional Secretary (Judicial), Establishment Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 6. PS to Deputy Secretary (Judicial), Establishment Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 7. PA to Additional Secretary Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. Section Officer (Litigation) Irrigation Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. District Accounts Office Kohat.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR